



BID SUMMARY

Project McKinley Drive Neighborhood Resurfacing Project
 (2023 LTFP)

Municipality Borough of Rockaway

County Morris

Bid Opening Date: 4/3/2024

Municipality Borough of Rockaway				Engineer's Estimate		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
County Morris		American Asphalt & Trucking LLC				Riverview Paving		AJM Contractors, Inc.		4 Clean-Up Inc		D&L Paving Contractors		Top Line Construction, Corp		DLS Contracting, Inc		Schifano Construction Corp		Reivax Contracting Corp		PM Construction		C&V Paving Contractors			
		Street Address				Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address	
		City/State/Zip				City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip	
Bid Opening Date: 4/3/2024				Newark, NJ 07104		Hackettstown, NJ 07840		Clifton, NJ 07011		North Bergen, NJ 07047		Nutley, NJ 07110		Somerville, NJ 08876		Fairfield, NJ 07004		Middlesex, NJ 08846		Flimington NJ 08822		Hillside, NJ 07205		Newton, NJ 07860			
Item #		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$25,375.00	\$25,375.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,200.78	\$5,200.78	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
2	Traffic Cone	40	Unit	\$ 20.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
3	Breakaway Barricade	8	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
4	Drum	8	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$320.00
5	Construction Signs	80	SF	\$ 25.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00
6	Traffic Directors, Flaggers (If and Where Directed)	65	HOUR	\$ 83.28	\$5,413.20	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$0.01	\$65.00	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$0.01	\$0.65	\$96.00	\$6,240.00	\$95.00	\$6,175.00	\$98.26	\$6,386.90	\$105.00	\$6,825.00	\$85.00	\$5,525.00
7	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
8	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
9	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,950.00	\$30,950.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$19,429.00	\$19,429.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
10	Excavation, Unclassified	100	CY	\$ 30.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
11	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	500	SY	\$ 20.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$6.50	\$3,250.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$22.00	\$11,000.00
12	HMA Milling, 2"	9640	SY	\$ 5.00	\$48,200.00	\$9.41	\$90,712.40	\$2.81	\$27,088.40	\$4.00	\$38,560.00	\$5.50	\$53,020.00	\$5.35	\$51,574.00	\$10.50	\$101,220.00	\$4.25	\$40,970.00	\$4.00	\$38,560.00	\$4.50	\$43,380.00	\$4.00	\$38,560.00	\$7.00	\$67,480.00
13	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (Base Repairs)	35	Tons	\$ 120.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$104.17	\$3,645.95	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$95.00	\$3,325.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$195.00	\$6,825.00
14	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1350	Tons	\$ 110.00	\$148,500.00	\$40.89	\$55,201.50	\$78.25	\$105,637.50	\$85.00	\$114,750.00	\$85.00	\$114,750.00	\$87.00	\$117,450.00	\$70.00	\$94,500.00	\$90.00	\$121,500.00	\$99.22	\$133,947.00	\$97.00	\$130,950.00	\$90.00	\$121,500.00	\$111.50	\$150,525.00
15	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting (If and Where Directed)	10	Unit	\$ 3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,292.41	\$12,924.10	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$34,000.00
16	Reset Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting (If and Where Directed, Select Basins Only)	6	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$140.00	\$840.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$988.81	\$5,932.86	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
17	Bicycle Safe Grates	15	Unit	\$ 500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$290.00	\$4,350.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$325.00	\$4,875.00	\$412.47	\$6,187.05	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$475.00	\$7,125.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00
18	Type 'N' Eco Curb Piece	14	Unit	\$ 500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$221.00	\$3,094.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$325.00	\$4,550.00	\$466.87	\$6,536.18	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$915.00	\$12,810.00
19	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (Including Excavation and Bedding Material)	10	SY	\$ 75.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$110.29	\$1,102.90	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$290.00	\$2,900.00
20	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick (Including Excavation and Bedding Material)	20	SY	\$ 85.00	\$1,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$98.00	\$1,960.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$167.05	\$3,341.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$290.00	\$5,800.00
21	Detectable Warning Surface	2	SY	\$ 350.00	\$700.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$144.00	\$288.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00
22	9" X 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (Including Excavation and Bedding Material)	30	LF	\$ 45.00	\$1,350.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$44.00	\$1,320.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$48.00	\$1,440.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00
23	Granite Block Curb (Including Excavation and Bedding Material)	20	LF	\$ 50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$53.00	\$1,060.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00
24	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic, 24" (Crosswalk, Stop Bar)	75	LF	\$ 4.00	\$300.00	\$16.50	\$1,237.50	\$17.00	\$1,275.00	\$18.00	\$1,350.00	\$7.00	\$525.00	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$15.75	\$1,181.25	\$16.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$7.50	\$562.50	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00
25	Regulatory & Warning Signs, Type GA Breakaway Supports	20	SF	\$ 35.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$52.00	\$1,040.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$47.25	\$945.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$82.00	\$1,640.00
26	Reset Water Valve Box (If and Where Directed)	2	Unit	\$ 100.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$18.00	\$36.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
27	Reset Gas Valve Box (If and Where Directed)	2	Unit	\$ 100.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$18.00	\$36.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
28	Topsoiling, 4" Thick (If and Where Directed)	50	SY	\$ 6.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
29	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type I (If and Where Directed)	50	SY	\$ 2.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
TOTAL: BASE BID				\$292,713.20		\$195,083.76		\$209,996.15		\$214,365.00		\$229,039.16		\$241,825.36		\$254,486.08		\$263,165.00		\$274,153.00		\$298,915.40		\$312,050.00		\$385,130.00	

Samantha Anello
License No. 53638